## N13000000928

(Requ	estor's Name)	-
(Addre	ess)	
, ,		
(Addre		
(Addie	(55)	
(City/S	State/Zip/Phon	e #)
_	_	_
PICK-UP	MAIT	MAIL
(Busin	ess Entity Nai	me)
(===:::		
(Docu	ment Number)	)
Certified Copies	Certificate	s of Status
0 10 2 22 5	04	
Special Instructions to Fili	ng Officer:	
,		
ved 1 polars V	s.k	

Office Use Only



100415971381

09/21/23--01016--010 \*\*\$2.50



NOV 1 6 2023 D CUSHING

## **COVER LETTER**

TO: Amendment Section
Division of Corporations

Tallahassee, FL 32314

NAME OF CORPORATION:	VIPASSANA MEDI	TATION INC.		<del></del>	<del></del>		
	000000928						
The enclosed Articles of Amendo							
Please return all correspondence	concerning this matte	r to the following	:				
		U NANDAWA	NTHA				
		(Name of Contac	t Person)				
		(Firm/ Comp	any)				
		6612 BRASS	ROAD				
		(Address	)		<del></del>		
	:	JAMESTOWN, N	CC 27282				
		(City-State and Z	ip Code)			_	
		nandawantha@g					
E-mai	l address: (to be used	for future annual	report no	tification)	× 1%	20	
For further information concerning	ng this matter, please	call:			(S) 2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-	2023 KOV 1	771
U?	SANDAWANTHA		336 at	847-4462		)Y 11	و د مواطات والما
(Nar	ne of Contact Person)			Code) (Daytime T	elephoue Nu	mber)	; []
Enclosed is a check for the follow	ving amount made pa	yable to the Flori	da Depart	ment of State:	1. ,	; :	
□ \$35 Filing Fee □\$	43.75 Filing Fee & !! Pertificate of Status	□S43.75 Filing F Certified Copy (Additional copenclosed)		■ \$52.50 Filing Fee Certificate of Status Certified Copy (Additional Copy is Enclosed)		3 0	
Mailing Addre Amendment Se Division of Co P.O. Box 6327	ection rporations		Division (	Idress ent Section of Corporations tre of Tallahassee			

2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite \$10

Tallahassee, FL 32303



October 18, 2023

U NANDAWANTHA 6612 BRASS ROAD JAMESTOWN, NC 27282

SUBJECT: VIPASSANA MEDITATION INC.

Ref. Number: N13000000928

We have received your document for VIPASSANA MEDITATION INC. and your check(s) totaling \$52.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Please check the appropriate box on the amendment form regarding the adoption of the amendment(s).

Please only check 1 box.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6050.

Diane Cushing Operations Manager A

Letter Number: 523A00024152

. . / 1 1 2023

## Articles of Amendment to Articles of Incorporation of

VIPASSANA MEDITATION INC.

(Name of Corporation as currently filed with the Florida D	ept. of State)
N1000	0000928
(Document Numbe	r of Corporation (if known)
Pursuant to the provisions of section 617.1006. Florida Statutes amendment(s) to its Articles of Incorporation:	s. this Florida Not For Profit Corporation adopts the following
A. If amending name, enter the new name of the corporation	
name must be distinguishable and contain the word "corporati" (Company" or "Co." may not be used in the name.	The new on "incorporated" or the abbreviation "Corp." or "Inc."
B. Enter new principal office address, if applicable:	6231 EUREKA SPRINGS RD
(Principal office address <u>MUST BE A STREET ADDRESS</u> )	TAMPA, FL 33610
C. Enter new mailing address, if applicable: (Mailing address MAY BE A POST OFFICE BOX)	6612 BRASS RD
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	JAMESTOWN, NC 27282
D. If amending the registered agent and/or registered offic new registered agent and/or the new registered office ac	
Name of New Registered Agent:	UTEIK KHA NYANA
	6231 EUREKA SPRINGS RD
New Registered Office Address:	(Florida street address)
·	TAMPA Florida 33610 (City) (Zip Code)
New Registered Agent's Signature, if changing Registered .  I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent. I am fam.  Signature, if changing Registered .  Signature, if changing Registered .  Signature, if changing Registered .	Agent: niliar with and accept the obligations of the position. enature of New Registered Agent, if changing

and address of each Off (Attach additional sheets, Please note the officeredi P = President: V = Vice F	icer and/or Direc if necessary rector title by the j President; T= Trec = Chief Financial	first letter of the office title: usurer; S= Secretary; D= Director; TR= Tru Officer. If an officer/director holds more tha	rstee; C = Chairman or Clerk: CEO = Chief
Changes should be noted a change. Mike Jones lea Mike Jones, V as Remove	ves the corporatio	n, Sally Smith is named the V and S. These si	PST and Mike Jones is listed as the V. There is hould be noted as John Doe, PT as a Change,
Example: X Change X Remove X Add	PT         John Do           V         Mike Jo           SV         Sally S	ones	
Type of Action (Check One)	<u>Title</u>	Name	<u>Addres</u> s
1) Change Add X Remove	PD	LANG THI TRAN	6231 EUREKA SPRINGS RD TAMPA, FL 33610
2) Change Add	VPD	LANG TRAN	6231 EUREKA SPRINGS RD TAMPA, FL 33610
X   Remove	SD	SON NGUYEN	6231 EUREKA SPRINGS RD TAMPA, FL 33610
4) Change Add	TD	HUAN LE	6231 EUREKA SPRINGS RD TAMPA, FL 33610
X Remove			-
5) Change Add			
Remove			
6) Change Add			
Remove			
E. If amending or additional shee		icles, euter change(s) here: (Be specific)	
ABOVE DIRECTORS A	ND OFFICERS V	VERE REMOVED FROM VIPASSANA MI	EDITATION INC.
FOLLOWING PERSON	S ARE APPOINE	D ÀS DIRECTORS AND OFFICERS OF V	IPASSANA MEDITATION INC.

1) UTEIK KHA NYA NA DIRECTOR (D) AND PRSIDENT (P)

ADDRESS: 6231 EUREKA SPRINGS RD, TAMPA, FL 33610

2) U NANDAWANHTA DI	RECTOR (D) AND SECRETARY (S)	
ADDRESS: 6231 EUREKA SPE	RINGS RD, TAMPA, FL 33610	
3) FNU KOVIDA DIREC	TOR (D) AND TREASURER (T)	
ADDRESS: 6231 EUREKA SPF	UNGS RD, TAMPA, FL 33610	
4) ZEYANANDA THIHABALA	DIRECTOR (D)	
ADDRESS: 2115 SPRING GAR	DEN RD. NEW BERN, NC 28562	
<u> </u>		<u></u>
		<del></del>
······································		
The date of each amendment(s) act this document was signed.	loption:	, if other than the
Effective date <u>if applicable</u> :	IMMIDIATE	
	(no more than 90 days after amendment file date)	
Note: If the date inserted in this blo document's effective date on the De	ck does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, t partment of State's records.	his date will not be listed as the
Adoption of Amendment(s)	(CHECK ONE)	
☐ The amendment(s) was/were ac was/were sufficient for approva	dopted by the members and the number of votes cast for the am	nendment(s)

D	ated	9/04/2023
Si	h	y the chairman or vice chairman of the board, president or ther officer-if directors are not been selected, by an incorporator – if in the hands of a receiver, trustee, or ther court appointed fiduciary by that fiduciary)
		LANG TRAN
		(Typed or printed name of person signing)